BUILDING INFORMATION

BUILDING SIZE: (2) 11'-9" X 56'-0"

SQUARE FOOTAGE: 1316 SQFT

BUILDING SETBACK: GREATER THAN 10’ TO COMMON LINE OR PROPERTY LINE
OCCUPANCY,/USE GROUP:B-BUISNESS

OCCUPANT LOAD: (14)

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-B COMBUSTIBLE UNPROTECTED

BUILDING LOCATION: BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BUILDING SPECIFICATIONS:
FRAME/FLOOR:

FRAME: (2) 11'-9” X 56'-0" OUTRIGGER

STEEL: M12x10.8 MAIN BEAM W/13GA CROSSMEMBERS @ 48" 0.C.
AXLES: (3) 6,000LB UNDERSLUNG AXLES W/ELECTRIC BRAKES
HITCH: BOLT ON REMOVABLE BALL HITCH

TIRES: (12) 8:00 X 14.5, 14PLY STANDARD TIRES

BARRIER: 1 MIL CROSS-WOVEN POLYPROPYLENE FABRIC UNDERSIDING
JOISTS: 2X8 SPF#2 OF BETTER TRANSVERSE @ 12 0.C. SPACING

INSULATION: R-21 UN-FACED F/G

DECKING: (1) LAYER 3/4" T&G OSB ADVANTECH UNDERLAYMENT, 24" 0.C SPAN

FINISH: 1/8" VINYL TILE "1327" OR 200Z COMMERCIAL CARPET "COLOR™ PER
SHEET "A-1'

EXTERIOR WALLS:

STUDS: 2X4 #2 SPF OR BETTER @ 16" 0.C. SPACING, 9'-2 1/4” HIGH

PLATES: SINGLE TOP PLATE & SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

INSULATION: R—15 KRAFT—FACED F/G BATTS
FINISH: 1/2" VINYL COVERED GYPSUM "LOOMA BEIGE” INT FINISH TO BE CLASS
"C” OR BETTER, MINIMUM FLAME SPREAD - 200 OR LESS

INTERIOR WALLS:

STUDS: 2X4 #2 SPF OR BETTER @ 16 0.C. SPACING, 8'-0" HIGH

PLATES: SINGLE TOP PLATE & SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

INSULATION: NONE

FINISH: 1/2" VINYL COVERED GYPSUM "LOOMA BEIGE” INT FINISH TO BE CLASS
"C” OR BETTER, MINIMUM FLAME SPREAD — 200 OR LESS

INTERIOR TRIM:

COVE BASE: VINYL COVERED BATTENS EXCEPT 6” VINYL COVE BASE IN BATHROOM
"PUTTY”

CORNERS:  VINYL COVERED BATTENS

CEILING: GRID WALL ANGLE

WINDOWS:  NONE

INT DOORS: PRE-FINISHED WOODGRAIN JAMB & CASING

EXTERIOR FINISH:
SHEATHING: 7/16” 0SB W/VAPOR BARRIER HOUSEWRAP

SIDING: 26GA HIGH RIB STEEL SIDING "LIGHT STONE”

MANSARD:  NONE

TRIM: 26GA HIGH RIB STEEL TRIM @ TOP, BOTTOM & CORNERS "LIGHT STONE”
SKIRTING:  NONE

ROOF:

MATEBEAM: (1) LAYER 1-1/2" X 20", 2.0 LVL PER SHEET ‘A1’

RAFTERS:  2X8 #2 SPF OR BETTER ROOF RAFTERS @ 16" 0.C. SPACING
SHEATHING: 7/16” 0SB W/1/4” DENS DECK SHEATHING

CEILING:  2X4 ACOUSTIC SUSPENDED CEILING

INSULATION: R—30 UN-FACED F/G

ROOFING:  .045 EPDM RUBBER "BLACK”

MANSARD:  NONE

EXHAUST:  NONE

GUTTER: ALUMINUM J—RAIL ALONG LENGTH BOTH SIDES & BULLNOSE ON END

DESIGN LOADS

FLOOR (LIVE): 50 P.S.F.

FLOOR (DEAD): 10 P.S.F.
CORRIDOR/FILE AREA: 100 P.S.F.
ROOF (LIVE): 30 P.S.F.

THIS DRAWING HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE EXPRESS
PURPOSE OF OUTLINING AND SPECIFYING THE DESIGN
REQUIREMENTS OF OUR SUBSEQUENT PROPOSAL. THIS

WRITTEN CONSENT OF MOBILE MODULAR EXPRESS, INC.

DRAWING MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
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DESIGN CODES
PENNSYLVANIA

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

ROOF (SNOW): 40 P.SF.

ROOF (DEAD): 10
MAX. WIND LOAD:

SEISMIC ZONE: SDS

P.S.F.
100 M.P.H. @ EXPOSURE 'C’
.49 (SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY 'C’)

SD1 = .19 SITE CLASS = D
BUILDING SPECIFICATIONS (CONT'D):

WINDOWS:

SIZE/QNTY: (8) 4/0 X 4/0

TYPE: "WHITE” VINYL HORIZONTAL SLIDER, SILVERLINE #2950
GLAZING:  DOUBLE INSULATED "CLEAR” LOW—E ARGON FILLED GLASS
BLINDS: 1" "WHITE” HORIZONTAL VINYL MINI

EXTERIOR DOORS:

SIZE/QTY: (1) 6/0 X 6/8

TYPE: 18GA COMMERCIAL STEEL EXTERIOR DOOR W/16GA STEEL FRAME
& 5" X 20" "CLEAR” VISION PANEL (UP 43" TO BOTTOM)

SIZE/QTY: (1) 3/0 X 6/8

TYPE: PRE-HUNG 20GA COMMERCIAL STEEL DOOR W/18GA STEEL FRAME

& 5" X 20" "CLEAR: VISION PANEL

HARDWARE: SEE SHEET ’A1" FOR LIST OF HARDWARE

INTERIOR DOORS:

INT. DOORS:

HARDWARE:

ELECTRICAL:
SERVICE:
PANELS:
RACEWAY:
LIGHTS:

EXT LIGHTS:

RECEPTS:

SWITCHES:

EXIT/EMER:
VOICE/DATA:

FIRE ALARM:

(5) 3/0 X 6/8 HOLLOW CORE PRE—FINISHED WOOD GRAIN
W/PRE—FINISHED WOODGRAIN JAMB & CASING
SEE SHEET °A1" FOR LIST OF HARDWARE

120/240V SINGLE PHASE, 3 WIRE

(2) 100A MAIN BREAKER W/ENT SERVICE ENTRANCE

ROMEX CABLE/MC CABLE (PER NEC)

(8) THREE-TUBE GRID MOUNTED FLUORESCENT FIXTURES W/T—8
LAMPS & SINGLE ELECTRONIC BALLAST #P4D24-332G-MA36—-S—3EU
(2) U-TUBE GRID MOUNTED FLUORESCENT FIXTURE W/T-8 LAMPS &
SINGLE ELECTRONIC BALLAST #P4D22—-232U6G-MA33—-S—SEU

(1) TWO-TUBE WALL MOUNTED FLUORESCENT FIXTURE W/T—8 LAMPS &
SINGLE ELECTRONIC BALLAST #P414—232G-MA16—S—EU

(2) UNDER CABINET SINGLE TUBE FLUORESCENT LIGHT #UC24—120-EU
(1) 26W RECESSED LIGHT

(QUANTITY IS DETERMINED BY 1.0 WATTS/SQ. FT)

(2) 13W FLUORESCENT EXTERIOR LIGHT (825 LUMENS) W/BATTERY
BACKUP EMERGENCY FEATURE @ EVERY EXTERIOR DOOR
(PHOTO-CELL CONTROLLED)

120V/15 AMP DUPLEX WHITE” PER SHEET ’E1’

(3) 120V/15 AMP QUAD "WHITE”

(3) 120v/15 AMP DUPLEX GFI "WHITE”

(3) 120vV/15 AMP GFI "WHITE” W/IN USE WATERPROOF COVER

(1) 120vV/15 AMP UNDER FLOOR HEAT TAPE RECEPTACLE

"WHITE” 120v/15 AMP PER SHEET 'E1’

(5) WALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR WSP200W

(1) CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR DR-355

(2) WALL/CEILING MOUNTED EXIT/EMERGENCY LIGHTS W/BATTERY
BACKUP SURLITE #AP7ORWHDH

(6) LOCATIONS W/SINGLE GANG BOXES AND FLEXIBLE CONDUIT TO
ABOVE CEILNG FOR EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED ON SITE BY OTHERS
(3) LOCATIONS W/SINGLE GANG BOXES AND EMT CONDUIT TO ABOVE
CEILING FOR EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED ON SITE BY OTHERS (NO
COVER PLATES SUPPLIED)

2006 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
2006 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
2003 ICC/ANSI A117.1 ACCESSIBILITY CODE W/AMENDMENTS

BUILDING SPECIFICATIONS (CONT'D):

MECHANICAL:

EQUIPMENT: (2) 36,000 BTU (3 TON) WALL MOUNTED CENTRAL HVAC UNIT
W/10KW ELECTRIC HEAT STRIPS

SUPPLY: F/G IN CEILING W/24” X 24" ADJUSTABLE DIFFUSERS

RETURN: F/G IN CEILING W/24” X 24" GRILLES

EXHAUST: (1) 150CFM EXHAUST FAN IN BATHROOM

THERM: (2) 7-DAY WALL MOUNTED PROGRAMMABLE HEAT/COOL

PLUMBING:

SUPPLY: CPVC PIPE & FITTINGS

WASTE SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE & FITTINGS

HEATER: (1) 6—GALLON TANK TYPE WATER HEATER W/PLASTIC WATER HEATER PAN
& TEMPERING VALVE

LAVATORY: (1) WALL HUNG CHINA W/SINGLE LEVER FAUCET

SINK: (1) 25" X 23" DOUBLE BOWL KITCHEN SINK W/8" SWIVEL FAUCET

TOILETS: (1) HANDICAPPED BOWL TANK TYPE W/OPEN FRONT SEAT

ACCES.: (1) TOILET PAPER HOLDER
(1) 18” X 30" UN—FRAMED MIRROR
(1) 18" SST VERTICAL HANDICAPPED GRAB BAR, BOBRICK #B1608—18
(1) 36” SST HANDICAPPED GRAB BAR, BOBRICK #B1608-36
(1) 427 SST HANDICAPPED GRAB BAR, BOBRICK #B1608—42

FURNISHINGS:

LAMINATE: ~ (15'-0") 25" DEEP POST FORMED LAMINATE W/4" HIGH BACKSPLASH
"4762—60 MYSTIQUE DAWN"

CABINETS:  LIGHT MEDIUM OAK

(1) B48 BASE CABINET

1) B36 BASE CABINET

1) SB36 BASE CABINET

1) BBC36/39 BASE CABINET
2) W4830 WALL CABINET

1) W4230 WALL CABINET

1) WBC33/36 WALL CABINET

Py

WATER BOTTLE NOTE:

DRINKING FOUNTAINS OR BOTTLED WATER SHALL BE PROVIDED
ON SITE BY OTHERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 410.1 OF
THE INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE. A SERVICE SINK SHALL

BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED ON SITE WHERE REQUIRED.
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SHEET  DESCRIPTION DRAWING ABBREVIATIONS
c1 COVER SHEET A.F.F. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
A1l FLOOR PLAN B.F.C. BELOW FINISHED CEILING
A2 EXTERIOR ELEVATION E.O.U. END OF UNIT DIMENSION
E1-2 ELECTRICAL PLAN E.OW. END OF WALL DIMENSION
M1 MECHANICAL PLAN F/G FIBERGLASS
P1 PLUMBING SCHEMATIC GSL GROUND SNOW LOAD
S1 SECTION PLAN PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
s2 BLOCKING DIAGRAM U.O.N. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
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DOOR/WINDOW SPECIFICATIONS & ROUGH-IN SCHEDULE
1Blf\1|'|£ l\E\Iil\(l;TILAI;II(())NTEIi‘LL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/150th OF THE HORIZONTAL AREA TO BE LD, DESCRIPTION ROUGHIN ONTY
. 3/0 X 6/8 20GA PRE-HUNG COMMERCIAL STEEL DOOR W/1B8GA STEEL FRAME, 5” X 20" VISION PANEL,
VENTILATED, UNLESS A VAPOR BARRIER IS INSTALLED THEN THE RATE SHALL BE REDUCED @ DOOR CLOSER TELL §12641, KEYED LEVER SET TELL £LC26B1, WEATHER STRPPING, ALUMINUM 36-1/4" X 80-1/4" 1
10 1/300th. THRESHOLD & ALUMINUM DRIP CAP (DOOR AND FRAME ARE PAINTED "WHITE")
2. THE BUILDING EXTERIOR AND ALL FACILITIES WITHIN THE BUILDING SHALL BE IDENTIFIED Ty "
WITH THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. 6/0 X 6/8 18GA COMMERCIAL STEEL DOUBLE DOOR W/16GA STEEL FRAME, REMOVABLE CENTER
3. BUILDER/DEALER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ON SITE BARRIER FREE PROVISIONS: @ MULLION 5°X20" VISION PANEL, DOOR CLOSER TELL #12641, KEYED LEVER SET #LC2681, WEATHER 74" X 81" 1
STEPS, RAMPS, PARKING SIGNS, ETC. — BUILDING APPROACH (WALK OR RAMP) WITH A EEIIEFI’?FI’(I),\:?(; ALUMINUM THRESHOLD & ALUMINUM DRP CAP (DOOR AND FRAME PAINTED TO MATCH
X:\IN[;MXMMXI):FMTSMOSF51;1N2D %;R':ﬂﬁ\g OF NOT MORE THAN 1/20 FEET FOR SIDEWALKS 3/0 X 6/8 HOLLOW CORE PRE-FINISHED WOOD GRAIN W/PRE—FINISHED WOOD GRAIN JAMB AND ” ”
4. LANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED OUTSIDE OF EACH EXIT DOOR, EACH EXIT DOOR — 5 FOOT (3 | s, FLo0R OUNTED 000K STOPS & PASSAE LEVER ST TLL L2675 X8/ 3
MINIMUM WIDTH WITH 1/2n MAXIMUM CHANGE N ELEVATION. LANDING TO EXTEND A MINIMUM @ 3/0 X 6/8 HOLLOW CORE PRE-FINISHED WOOD GRAIN W/PRE—FINISHED WOOD GRAIN JAMB AND 38" X 81—3/4' ,|
n CASING, FLOOR MOUNTED DOOR STOPS & KEYED LEVER SET TELL #LC2686
gF A2|_‘]'_ LF(’)%SJS STT(? ”E,EE I-:UD,\?LEOCOKZBTFEE F%%?AR'T#QNR#SRQEDW#%PST E%YHEOLZ%RSOFA TA S}LTEEY 0R 3/0 X 6/8 HOLLOW CORE PRE-FINIGHED WOOD GRAIN W/PRE—FINISHED WOOD GRAN JAMB AND . )
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. @ CASING, FLOOR MOUNTED DOOR STOPS & PRIVACY LEVER SET TELL #LC2676 38" X 81-3/4 1
6. CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING AT TOP AND SIDES OF DOORS, WINDOWS AND AT ROOF 4/0 X 470 “WHTE SINERLIVE VINVL FRAED HORIZONTAL SLIDER 2950 SEREES W/DOUBLE NSUTED | 41 /5 y 47 1/
PENETRATIONS. @ LOW—E ARGON FILLED GLASS, "WHITE® PRE—FINISHED WOOD RETURN AND CASING, F/G INSECT SCREENS 8

7. ALL GLAZING WITHIN 24" OF EXTERIOR PASSAGE DOORS AND IN PASSAGE DOORS, OR
WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR TO BE "SAFETY GLAZED” AND SO MARKED.

& "WHITE” VINYL MINI_BLINDS

UP 80" AF.F. TO TOP

PRINTED:

7/28/09 3:53PM

SERIAL NO.:

09052452-53

REVISIONS

SCALE:

N.T.S.
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HiGH RIB STEEL RUBBER ROOFING Mobile/Modular
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\_ LEOLA, PA 17540
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FILLED GLASS & FIBERGLASS INSECT W/18GA STEEL FRAME & :
SCREEN (TYPICAL ALL) 5°X20” VISION PANEL
L]
|
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CORNER TRM N Lle:
| ~HIGH RIB STEEL DESIGNED:
CORNER TRIM 7/21/09
\ LHIGH RIB_ STEEL PRINTED: ”
[T T ITITITIT BOTTOM TRIM 7/28/09 3:53PM | %
\ SERIAL NO.: ;
\—E)g%AB L%oggngscwzgﬂ 09052452-53 |2
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NOTE:

(1-12) GFI SMOKE DETECTOR PROVIDED BY CUSTOMER FOR
W/ yse 2-2) INSULATION ON SITE BY OTHERS
I e e
Bu-7) . o Rt . R : A
,,,,, ; GF UP. ~(1-5) . (1-9) . (1-9 (1-10)
: (1-1,)
09052452
(1-12) GFI
W/IN-USE
COVER
......... o L i (2-1,3)
09052453
(2-2) I I (2-2) TP ELECTRICAL LEGEND
.............. (2-6). 5 &=(2-5) (2-2) (2-2) (2-2) -2 @] - . e B 100 SINGLE PHASE BREAKER PANEL W/1-1/2" CONDU SERVICE
: ............. .. P X P .. ....... ) P ) . : ENTRANCE THRU FLOOR
) : ) ) : —==—— ONE TUBE UNDER CABINET MOUNTED FLUORESCENT LIGHT W/T-8
(2-6) . . . I . . (12_5) ) - . 2-9) -~ (2-5) (2-4) ) LAMPS & WRAP AROUND DIFFUSERS #UC24-120-EU
Vd-b . . . : : ) : : (H) % : BXT ’ ’ (H)V . III 1X4 TWO TUBE GRID MOUNTED FLUORESCENT LIGHT W/T—B LAMPS
: | : | A = | & WRAP AROUND DIFFUSERS #P414-232G-MA16S—EU
¢
(2_7) (2_2) 0 2X4 THREE-TUBE GRID MOUNTED FLUORESCENT LIGHT W/T—B LAMPS
GFl W /INUSE & SINGLE BALLASTS #P4D24-332G-MA36-S—3EU
COVER
. 2X2 U-TUBE GRID MOUNTED FLUORESCENT LIGHT W/T-8 LAMPS &
m O SINGLE BALLASTS #P4D22—232U6G—MA33$—EU
1. ALL RECEPTACLES TO BE GROUNDED TYPE.
2. ALL WIRING TO BE PER N.E.C., W/TYPE ROMEX OR MC WHERE EXPOSED ABOVE GRID CEILING $ SINGLE POLE TOGGLE SWITCH UP 44” AFF. (LON.)
(COPPER) W/GROUND CONDUCTOR. ¢ SINGLE POLE WALL MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR UP 44" AFF.
3. MAIN PANEL TO BE MARKED SUITABLE FOR USE AS SERVICE EQUIPMENT”, AND BE EQUIPPED WITH CIRCUIT NOTE: $$ N P TOHES UP 44" AR (UON) (UL
BREAKER/FUSE TYPE OVER CURRENT PROTECTION. ISLRNCETT IDEgI-II-?IcF:IUCéTION IS SWITCHED PER 2006 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION  CODE)
4. PROPER THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION TO BE PROVIDED FOR ALL MOTORS. # - # = 13W FLUORESCENT LIGHT (825 LUMENS) W/BATTERY BACKUP
5. DISCONNECTING MEANS WITHIN SIGHT REQUIRED FOR ALL MOTORS. ;gggfg’;c_YHgqu;gEE_'Ngf;j;o AFF, PHOTO-CELL GONTROLLED,
6. WEATHERPROOF PROTECTION REQUIRED FOR ALL OUTDOOR LIGHTS, RECEPTACLES AND DISCONNECTS. T O T SO S8 P 20 S PR S W
7. PROPER WORKING CLEARANCES TO BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED ABOUT ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. TOCATON. EXTEROR WAL 10000 4G, 80T FeE " - Yot %%mggN | DUAL HEAD EMERG,/SINGLE FACED.EXT LIGHT
8. ALL FLUORESCENT FIXTURES REQUIRE THERMAL PROTECTION AND PROPER CLEARANCES FROM VOUNTING TYPE: RECESSED 1-1/2" SERVICE ENTRANCE, COPPER BUS, GROUND BAR '
INSULATION, ALSO APPLICABLE FOR INCANDESCENT FIXTURES. TR WREpoe] RO A B pelReur ope. JoRe. TWRE ol O 150CFM EXHAUST FAN
9. COMBINATION EXHAUST FAN/LIGHT AND ALL RECESSED INCANDESCENT FIXTURES TO BE WITH THERMAL e e I bl Jreceries 2 [ 200 12;2 ! B 15A DUPLEX RECEPTACLE, 110V. UP 18" AFF. (UON)
PROTECT'ON. 3 d 48 RECEPTACLES 4 | 20A.(12/2] 1
ot 6 »
10. EXIT LIGHTS (IF ELECTRIC) MUST BE FED FROM AN APPROVED EMERGENCY SERVICE CONNECTED e e e e Tt 15 QUAD RECEPIAGE, 110V, UP 187 AFF. (LON)
AHEAD OF, BUT NOT WITHIN MAIN SERVICE DISCONNECTING MEANS ENCLOSURE, AND INSTALLED AS PER 9 [ 200 [12/2] 1 [Recepracies 0 RECEPTAGLES 10 | 208 [12/2] 1 -
SERVICE REQUIREMENTS, OR BE BATTERY BACKUP TYPE UNITS. 0 3 |RECEPTACLES 12 [ 20[12/2] 1 19A. HEAT TAPE. RECEPTACLE, 110V.
11. SERVICE CONDUCTORS LOCATED WITHIN THE PERIMETER OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN 704 [ 68 JUNCTION BOX PER PLAN
ACCORDANCE WITH NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE PANEL: PP-2 100A. MAIN BREAKER SUB PANEL 120/240V., SINGLE PHASE, 3 WIRE DATA/COMMUN'CAT'ON ROUGH-IN W/SINGLE GANG BOX UP 18" AFF.
12. EXTERIOR LIGHTS ARE TO BE PHOTO-CELL CONTROLLED AND BI-LEVEL SWITCHING OF INTERIOR LOCATION: EXTERIOR WALL }‘f?}’g,g‘;vﬁg-mmk':"ca COPPER BUS. GROUND BAR v & 1/2" PLASTIC CONDUIT TO BELOW FLOOR (EQUIPMENT ON SITE
LIGHTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION OR STATE CODES. e oo MBS e o sl TR BY OTHERS)
13. INTERIOR LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL PANEL REQUIRES A DISCONNECT TO BE INSTALLED AT THE POINT % BGIK()i 73 PZLE ” 1/2D$WA%NUN" 5 - — DESIGNATION N;). BZK[;_ T P0|1'E [F/5] PULL STATION & HOR/STROBE ROUGH—-IN W/S|NGLE GANG BOX UP
| » 44" AF.F, (1) SINGLE GANG BOX UP 84" AF.F. & 1/2" PLASTIC
OF ENTRANCE NEAREST THE SERVICE CONDUCTORS. 3 W/10KW ELEC. HEAT 8 ~8 | RECEPTACLES 4 | 20m[12/2] 1 [P] CONDUIT TO( I)BELOW FLOOR (EQUIPMENT ON SITE BY éTHERS
14, INSULATED WIRE STAPLES 5 | 20a[12/2] 1 [RecepracLes 6 ( )
. 15
15. TAMPER PROOF RECEPTACLES 7 | 20a[12/2] 1 |RecEPTACLES 15~0 | RECEPTACLES 8 | 208 12/2] 1 ‘¢‘ 26 WATT RECESSED LIGHT
9 —— 10 (GE) CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR ~DT-355
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Electrical Load Calculations Panel #1

Iltem QTY Watts| % Total
Receptacles 16 180 1 2880 Watts
Sub Total 2880 |Watts

Non-Continuous loads

Continuous loads Interior Lights 1 9% | 1.25 120 Watts
Interior Lights 1 26 | 1.25 32.5 Watts
Interior Lights 0 32 1.25 0 Watts
Cabinet Lights 2 32 1.25 80 Watts
Exterior lights 0 13  1.25 0 Watts
Emergency Lights 0 28 | 1.25 0 Watts
Fan 1 87 1.25 108.75 Waitts
Sub Total 341 Watts
Other Continuous loads Water Heater 1 1500 1.25 1875
HVAC 1 13440 1.25 16800
Sub Total 18675
Calculated Lighting load 211.8 3.5 1 741 |Watts
Lighting Circuits required 341 / 120 = 2.8 Amps
Note: Use Calculated lighting load because it exceeds 125 percent of the actual lighting load
Panel Size Non-Continuous Electrical Load 2880 |Watts
Continuous Electrical Load 741 1 741 Watts
Other Continuous Electrical Load 18675
Total Load 22296 Watts
Panel Phase Amps 22296 / 240 = 92.9 Amps
Electrical Load Calculations Panel #2
Iltem QTY Watts| % Total
Non-Continuous loads Receptacles 14 180 1 2520 |Watts

Sub Total 2520 Watts

Continuous loads Interior Lights 9 96 1.25 1080 Watts
Interior Lights 0 26 1.25 0 Watts
Interior Lights 2 32 1.25 80 Watts
Cabinet Lights 0 32 1.25 0 Watts
Exterior lights 2 13 1.25 325 Watts
Emergency Lights 2 2.8 1.25 7 Watts
Fan 0 87 1.25 0 Watts
Sub Total 1200 Waitts
Other Continuous loads Water Heater 0 1500 1.25 0
HVAC 1 13440 1.25| 16800
Sub Total 16800
Calculated Lighting load 985 3.5 1 3448 Watts
Lighting Circuits required 1200 / 120 = 10.0 |Amps
Note: Use Calculated lighting load because it exceeds 125 percent of the actual lighting load
Panel Size Non-Continuous Electrical Load 2520 |Watts
Continuous Electrical Load 3448 1 3448 Watts
Other Continuous Electrical Load 16800
Total Load| 22768 Watts
Panel Phase Amps 22768 / 240 = 94.9 Amps

Electrical Load Calculations Overal Panel

Iltem QTY Watts % Total
Non-Continuous loads Receptacles 31 180 1 5580 Watts
Sub Total 5580 Watts
Continuous loads Interior Lights 10 96 1.25 1200 Watts

1301 TRIMBLE RD.

INC.
EDGEWOOD, MD 21009
PHONE: (410) 676-3700
FAX: (410) 676-7288

58120 C.R. 3, SOUTH
ELKHART, IN 46516

PHONE: (574) 295-1214
FAX: (574) 295-2232

64 HESS ROAD
LEOLA, PA 17540
PHONE: (717) 656-2081
FAX: (717) 656-4349

Interior Lights 1 26 1.25 325 Watts
Interior Lights 2 32 1.25 80 Watts
Cabinet Lights 2 32 1.25 80 Watts
Exterior lights 2 13 1.25 325 Watts
Emergency Lights 2 2.8 | 1.25 7 Watts
Fan 1 87 1.25  108.75 Watts
Sub Total 1541 Watts

Other Continuous loads Water Heater 1 1500, 1.25 1875

HVAC 2 13440 1.25 33600

Sub Total 35475
Calculated Lighting load 1140.6 3.5 1 3992 |Watts
Lighting Circuits required 1541 / 120 = 12.8 Amps

Note: Use Calculated lighting load because it exceeds 125 percent of the actual lighting load

Panel Size Non-Continuous Electrical Load 5580 Watts
Continuous Electrical Load 3992 1 3992 Watts

Other Continuous Electrical Load 35475
Total Load 45047 |Watts
Panel Phase Amps 45047 / 240 = 187.7 |Amps

| 200 AMP
| 100 AmP BREAKER
BREAKER PANEL
PANEL

MINIMUM COPPER
SERVICE FEEDER

| 343/0 90°C THHN
W/#6 GROUND
PER NEC TABLE
310.16 & 250.122

GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM TO BE
PROVIDED PER NEC SECTIONS 250.50 &
250.52 ON SITE BY OTHERS

MINIMUM COPPER
SERVICE FEEDER

| 341 90°C THHN
W/#8 GROUND
PER NEC TABLE
310.16 & 250.122

GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM TO BE
PROVIDED PER NEC SECTIONS 250.50 &
250.52 ON SITE BY OTHERS
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Mobile/Modular

1'-10”

- - - - - - - : - - - : - INC.
» » ) » » ” 1301 TRIMBLE RD.
14" X 7" FIBERGLASS RETURN DUCT 21°~0" LG I : : 28" X 8" F/G - EDGEWOOD, MD 21009

: 1 ) ! RET,UR.N, DUCT PHONE: (410) 676-3700
: : q : 12-0" LG - FAX: (410) 676-7288
: I~ \)) L \ \\J/ . 58120 C.R. 3, SOUTH

, ] ELKHART, IN 46516
: : : : : : - : : : : e : PHONE: (574) 295-1214
. . . . . . . . . . . > FAX: (574) 295-2232
X 28" X 8" FIBERGLASS SUPPLY|DUCT 28'-0" LG i . .
. : i ) : ) ) ) ) . . 64 HESS ROAD
| LEOLA, PA 17540
i 09052452 PHONE: (717) 656-2081

Ol

FAX: (717) 656-4349

5'-104"

NC.

®

. . . . . , , : : : : : : I I : : : : 09052453
{4” X 7" FIBERGLASS SUPPLY DUCT 17-0" LG ; ; j j 28" X 8" FIBERGLASS SUPPLY DUCT 28'-0" LG - : j j &

FO2460
ADMIN BUILDING

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN I

........ ,,' ;///—\\ . m ‘?
o (— ) (I ——— oy
T ) : : 14" X 7" FIBERGLASS RETURN DUCT 29'-0" LG - : ~RET,UR'\!; DUt é
L] | J . f ‘ 4 . . 12-0"1G |
. .
MECHANICAL LEGEND
MECHANICAL
MECHAN |CAL. 24" X 24" GRID MOUNTED ADJUSTABLE SUPPLY DIFFUSER PLAN
1. EXHAUST FANS AND VENTING EQUIPMENT TO BE DUCTED TO EXTERIOR AND
TERMINATE AT AN APPROVED VENT CAP.
2. "MECHANICAL VENTILATION”, USE 75% OF RETICULATED AIR VIA HVAC UNIT. 24" X 24" GRID MOUNTED RETURN GRILLES DWG. NO.:
3. DUCT EXPOSED TO NON-CONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED TO PROVIDE A 2
THERMAL RESISTANCE. Ml g
4, FLOOR AND WALL REGISTERS: THE LOWER EDGE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1/2” @ ag%%“%gMGELESUEQTF/EOOL THERMOSTAT
FROM THE FLOOR IN TOILET ROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOMS OR UTILITY ROOMS. o DESIGNED:
5. METAL CHIMNEYS SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 3 FT. ABOVE THE HIGHEST POINT 7/21/09
WHERE THEY PASS THROUGH THE ROOM AND 2 FT. MINIMUM HIGHER THAN OTHER PRINTED: .
PORTIONS OF A BUILDING WITHIN 10 FT. 7/28/09 3:53PM 5
6. DUCTS SHALL BE CLASS I, IF NON-METALLIC, AND IF ALUMINUM OR GALVANIZED SERTAL NO.: é
SHALL BE PER TABLE M-603.3 2006 IMC 09052452-53 |=
7. RETURN AIR VIA GRILLES IN WALL, DOORS OR CEILING AS NOTED. SCALE:
N.T.S.




" Mobile/Modular
3°¢ THRU 2E
J[F RooF )
3¢ THRU
ROOF 1ot TRivBLERD,  INC.
L EDGEWOOD, MD 21009
PHONE: (410) 676-3700
FAX: (410) 676-7288
58120 C.R. 3, SOUTH
Sl ELKHART, IN 46516
NK PHONE: (574) 295-1214
W FAX: (574) 295-2232
» ’5\& 3”
\\q’ X 64 HESS ROAD
¢ " LEOLA, PA 17540
[ on ~| ~ 1-1/2 PHONE: (717) 656-2081
FAX: (717) 656-4349
a f = S 1-1/2" Ik /\)K o
S TEMPERING N g
— o« N
. N AR % <> PERN Z
S <y
NS 7 S 1-1/2" &
s z O
WATER | WATER HEATER < Z
HEATER | ~ 2 —
T & P VALVE
~|- i WASTE SCHEMATICS ) S
o MATERIAL: SCHEDULE 40 = =
MINIMUM 2"
1" CONNECTION Rew N >|< PVC PIPE & FITTINGS O < =
ON SITE BY OTHERS ~ _CITY WATER CONNECTION U @\ m
FLOOR DRAN (CONNECTION & VALVE ON
(DISCHARGE TO GRADE) STE BY OTHERS) N Z
DRIP PAN W/DRAIN SUPPLY NOTES: 7 o -
THROUGH FLOOR 1. WATER SUPPLY LINES TO BE CPVC, SUPPORTED 4’ 0.C. MAX.
WATER SUPPLY SCHEMATICS WATER HEATER DETAIL 2. WATER TEMPERATURE FACTORY SET AT A MAXIMUM OF 110°F. E 2
3. SHUT OFF VALVES ARE TO BE PROVIDED AT EACH FIXTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MATERIAL: CVPC PIPE & FITTINGS SCHEMATICS ABOVE. <,: Q
4. WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS PROVIDED, OR IF AIR CHAMBERS, TO BE MINIMUM 15” e 4:
LONG AND NOT LESS THAN THE DIAMETER OF PIPE SERVED. —
5. DIELECTRIC UNIONS TO BE USED AT CONNECTIONS OF WATER LINES TO WATER —)
HEATER. —
o 6. COLD WATER INLET TO BE PROVIDED WITH A SHUT OFF VALVE ABOVE FLOOR AT THE
7 COLD WATER SUPPLY PER SCHEMATIC.
R _— LA 7. FULL SIZED SHUT OFF VALVE TO BE PROVIDED BETWEEN BUILDING AND WATER
o —%— MAIN/METER BY OTHERS ON SITE. PLUMBING
127 MAX. 42 MIN. % 24 MIN. 12" MIN. M’I
= \ / ] I —?z— WASTE NOTES: SCHEMATIC
‘ . E: — 1. DMV MATERIAL TO BE CONCEALED SCHEDULE 40 PVC.
L N — ,—‘— 2. ALL PIPES TO BE SECURED MAXIMUM 4' 0.C.
—{\1 a % | CLER 3. ALL CLEAN OUTS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE, PROVIDED AT THE BASE OF ALL WASTE/SOIL | |[owe.ro:
. I I 5 = FLOGR STACKS, AND SO THAT ALL HORIZONTAL PIPING MAY BE REACHED WITHOUT PASSING 2
\ |: DSPENSER AR b L I I N B THROUGH MORE THAN 45° OF TURNS. Pl H
HEIR & & N 4. 1/4” PER. FT SLOPE PROVIDED ON ALL HORIZONTAL BRANCHES.
2 2 | \ 5. VENT PIPE SHALL END 12" ABOVE FINISHED ROOF AND NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN 10’ DESIGNED:
= % Y o | /é OF OTHER VENT OPENINGS. 7/21/09
I -—? | T ™%0e cieammce 45" N, —/X"— 6. ALL VERTICAL TO HORIZONTAL OR HORIZONTAL TO HORIZONTAL CHANGES IN DIRECTION | | [FRvren: B
/}r | T 7 N e AR SPACE AT SHALL BE THROUGH LONG TURN T.Y. OR COMBINATION WYE FITTINGS WITH 1/8” BEND. 7/28/09 3:53FM | &
WATER CLOSET HERE SPACE PERMTS. LAVATORES AND SNKS 7. ALL HORIZONTAL TO VERTICAL CHANGES IN DIRECTION SHALL BE THROUGH SANITARY e s2.53 |2
SIDE VIEY EXTEND GRAB BAR ON TRANSFAR SIDE s DISHED LINE NDICATES DMENSIONAL TEE, OR IF AT THE SAME LEVEL ON THE STACK THEN THROUGH AN APPROVED DOUBLE V23 |#
WATER CLOSET FIXTURE FITTING. SCALE,
o N.T.S.




Mobile/Modular
1/47:12" 1/4:12” A
R-30 UN-FACED by o . » ROOF TRUSSES BEAR DIRECTLY
157 X 20”, 2.0 LVL ON 7/16” 0SB W/1/4 .045 EP.D.M. RUBBER INC.
EACH SIDE OF MATELINE DENSDECK SHEATHING 2X8 ROOF RAFTER EDGEWOOD. MD 21
F/G INSULATION S S ROOFING OVER FACH STUD 130(1}TRI(I;/IOBL,E RD. 009
@ 16" 0.C. PHONE: (410) 676-3700
""Q‘Q""""&&'&'&'&5’5’5’A’&'&V&'6'6'6'6'6'6'6’6'6'6""""" JOO0000000O0OOX FAX: (410) 676-7288
s | |:| 58120 C.R. 3, SOUTH
X ELKHART, IN 46516
X N /] 7 \ PHONE: (574) 295-1214
\ \ -/ / / SINGLE TOP PLATE FAX: (574) 295-2232
F/G RETURN F/G SUPPLY 2X4 ACOUSTIC F/G SUPPLY F/G RETURN 2X4 SPF 2 64 HESS ROAD
pucT DUCT SUSFEEEITLD"EE DUCT pucT LEOLA, PA 17540
PHONE: (717) 656-2081
% FAX: (717) 656-4349
g LI _ 26GA HIGH RIB .
f? ok Rr/lgzgR?}Ts STEEL SIDING U
. 2 S o INSULATION
<| 5 N 7/16” 058 A MINIMUM OF 3" X 6" X .036 Z
;"j A ™~ 1/2" VINYL SHEATHING £ /VAPOR GALVANIZED STEEL STRAP W/ et
= ™ COVERED GYPSUM BARRIER HOUSEWRAP 6-8D NAILS INTO EACH SIDE
(TYPICAL FOR ALL WALL JOINTS) Z (D
2X4 STUD SPF #2
SITE INSTALLED DECKING SEE /@ o o, t WALL PLATE CONNECTION DETAIL <ﬂ a
2007 COMMERCIAL DETAIL THIS SHEET SINGLE BOTTOM 2 Q
R-21 UN—FACED CARPET FINISH 3/47 146 1/8” VINYL / PLATE 2X4 SPF #2 7/16" 0SB SHEATHING m
F/G INSULATION / 0SB DECKING / TILE FINISH 2X8 JOIST @ 12" %\/T‘LINQENSDECK ToP 045 EPOAL RUBBER O ,J
0.C. TRANSVERSE 2X8 ROOF RAFTER / ROOFING OVERHANG ON H O =
@ 16" 0.C. ENDS O < D
2X8 SPF#2 C\]
y —a—— ALUMINUM J-RAIL
] | ] M12X10.8 MAIN BEAM - GUTTER U O m
d W/CROSSMEBERS @ 48" ~ ™~ 26A TOP STEEL 9] Z
N \ o.C. SIDING "LIGHT STONE” A
v oln 6,000 LB AXLE 7)) -
6-3% 2 W/ELECTRIC BRAKES 8:00 X 145, 26 RALS ALONG
SINGLE TOP PLATE —T
14 PLY TIRES SPFH2 2X8 ALONG ENDS E
7’_8” H 26GA HIGH RIB
' 244 STUD SPFI2 — | Lo STEEL SIDING <l: Q
@ 16" 0C. "LIGHT STONE” [— <
11'-9" .
1/2" L —" | |l 7/16" 0B ’J
COVERED GYPSUM i@ | ;J
) - e
30" , 48" , B
Sy = S o yz ]
OPPOSITE SIDE COVERED GYPSUM
o e " K1 i . . J SECTION
CARPET ROLLED UP FOR INSTALL FLOOR TILE = T T 2X4 STUD SPF#2 —
SEAMING ON SITE WITH SHIPPED LOOSE x| 76" | #8" | ® 16" 0.C
wﬁg% Loose FLOOR TILE ADHESNE L ! ! .C. PL AN
/ Zb LVL BOLTING DETAIL |, Z6GA HIGH RIB
—— TV I 2X4 BOTTOM ~_| 4+ STEEL SIDING
D T—10" o T R STRUCTURAL PUTE_SPrf2 ] "LGHT STONE Do o
% = — 7T SRe (wmekm) AD o 1. TRUSSES SHALL BE CERTIFIED FOR THE LOADS AND APPLICATION USED. p— o .
Q0909292 MM QKR = ) ¢ RODF IS LAGGED 2. INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO WITHSTAND A 5 PSF HORIZONTAL p g
o - FORCE. /—éXB SPF#2 JOIST 1 S
[an] < "
3. INTERIOR WALL BOARD SHALL BE A MINIMUM 1/2" NOMINAL THICKNESS OR (. 167 0C.
— A, CONFORM TO SECTION 1422.5 (TESTED WITH MATERIALS SUSPENDED FROM DESIGNED:
T WheRs P 105 NSULATON NON—-COMBUSTIBLE BACKING). 7/21/09
STAGGERED (32" OC EACH SIDE) PATCH BOTTOM BOARD o 4, ALL LUMBER TO BE GRADED AND MARKED. PRINTED: "
AFTER LAGS ARE INSTALLED —~ T X K s e 5. DADOS AND NOTCHING NOT TO OCCUR IN THE CENTER 1/3 OF THE LENGTH OF 7/28/09 3:54PM | %
OUTRIGGER FRAME WITH WASHERS PER DETAIL ABOVE WALL STUDS. SERIAL NO.: 2
MATELINE_FLOOR_SEAM_DETAIL RAFTER ROOF 6. THIS BUILDING HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED FOR USE WITH PORTABLE PARTITIONS. 09052452-53 |
¥/11” HOLD BACK & VINYL TLE RAFTER ROOF
W/EPDM_RUBBER ROOFING SCALE:
(SINGLE_LAYER LVL) ROOE_DETAIL N.T.S.




60'-0" Do
56'-0"
TS 107" 107 108" 107" 107" 8 1301 TRivBLERD,  INC.
EDGEWOOD, MD 21009
PHONE: (410) 676-3700
o FAX: (410) 676-7288
. & 4 & 4 & &
— — — — — — 58120 C.R. 3, SOUTH
= = = = = ELKHART, IN 46516
4.4K 6.8K 6.9K 6.9K \ 6.8K 4.4K 1;?2}‘1(1;3;‘(572‘&2;25;214
kil PIER (TYPICAL 13GA 64 HESS ROAD
= w ALL) CROSSMEMBERS LEOLA, PA 17540
@ 48" 0.C. 09052452 PHONE: (717) 656-2081
4.4K 6.8K 6.9K 6.9K 6.8K 4.4K FAX: (717) 656-4349
=) =] =] £ (TYPICAL ALL) =, =)
@i 12'-0 | 16'-0 | 15'-0 | 13'-0
W | NOTE: :
i 11 [N [N I [T THIS BLOCKING DESIGN BY MOBILE/MODULAR EXPRESS, IS ONLY U
= 1.1 O 1 1 NN 1] A SUGGESTED DESIGN. FOUNDATION DETAILS, FOUNDATION SIZES
3.6K 8.4K 5.1K 8.4K 39K & TIE DOWN LOCATIONS SHALL BE SPECIFIED ACCORDING TO Z
1\" LOCAL JURISDICTION. FINAL DESIGN IS SUGGESTED TO BE
= = = ] | — [ — APPROVED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER FAMILIAR WITH ALL —
‘:| e — — — e OF THE SITE CONDITIONS.
4.4K 6.8K 6.9K 6.9K 6.8K 4.4K Z D
- 12" MAIN BEAM 09052453 < Z
T (TYPICAL ALL) 2 —
4.4K 6.8K 6.9K 6.9K 6.8K 4.4K ) Q
— e =] — — — — e S -
. E—_——HURRICANE ] ] — — ] O =
G & st (TYPICAL L2 < 3 3 3 O <F D
o ALL) U = an
v &
ROUND PIER MAXIMUM LOADS (KIPS) E 2
— OUTRIGGERS MINIMUM PIER ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY <1: -
K7 e wan FOUNDATION NOTES: DIMENSIONS (IN) | 2000PSF [ 2500PSF [ 3000PSF [ 3500PSF [ 4000PSF S <
PR—— L e P—— — 1. ALL FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS AND INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE 18 35 4.4 53 6.2 7.1
SHNS DRVEN TG OR 21 SHS DRVEN TIGHT OR A 248 o WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES. THE PIER LOCATIONS PROVIDED ON THIS 20 24 55 65 5 87 —
S0UD OR CELLED F5@NIE—— TR o o coum sar—— 1| /o PLAN ARE FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF IDENTIFYING THE LOCATION OF THE REQUIRED : : : : : =
CONCRETE BLOCKS DRY STACKED OR CONCRETE BLOCKS DRY STASED CR : BLOCKING POINTS FOR THIS BUILDING. FOUNDATION REQUIREMENTS ARE NOT KNOWN DUE TO 22 5.3 6.6 7.9 9.2 10.6 B
P 0 75 CONCRETE Foam VARYING SOIL CONDITIONS. FOUNDATION REVIEW AND INSPECTION IS TO BE PERFORMED BY 2% 6.3 79 94 11.0 126
SET BELOW FROST LINE WTH MNMUM SET BELOW FROST LINE WITH MINIMUM THE LOCAL OFFICIAL HAVING JURISDICTION.
(O PeR CHAR SO BENNG Oy O 2. MINIMUM CONCRETE FOOTING DEPTH OF BELOW FROST LINE AND PER LOCAL CONDITIONS - 26 7.4 9.2 1.1 12.9 14.7 BLOCKING
TYPICAL QUTRIGGER OUTRIGGER MATELINE 3,000 PSI @ 28 DAYS. 28 8.6 10.7 12.8 15.0 171 N
BLOCKING DETAL BLOCKING DETAL 3. SINGLE STACK CONCRETE BLOCK FOR PIERS UP TO 32" IN HEIGHT WITH TYPE M OR S 30 98 12.3 14.7 17. 196 PLLAN
MORTAR. DOUBLE STACK CONCRETE BLOCK FOR PIERS BETWEEN 32” & 72" WITH TYPE M OR
S MORTAR. > 32 11.1 14.0 16.8 19.5 22.3
7 (: = —TRANE WAN /= ONTROGERS 4. CORNER PIERS OVER 24" HIGH (THREE BLOCKS) SHALL BE DOUBLE BLOCK CONSTRUCTION 34 12.6 15.8 18.9 221 25.2 DWG. NO
[ FRAME MAN
—— -, K o WITH TYPE M OR S MORTAR. 36 14.1 17.7 21.2 24.7 28.3 2
" ocio ek - £ s 5. TIE-DOWN STRAPS TO BE 1-1/4” X .035” TYPE-1, FINISH B, GRADE 1 ZINC COATED 3 15.7 19.7 236 275 14 Sz g
o] VA FOUNDRTON PUN—", s> STEEL STRAPPING CONFORMING WITH ASTM d3953-91. TIE DOWN STRAPS AND CONNECTING : : : : :
: VAL HARDWARE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WORKING CAPACITY OF 3,150 LBS. 40 17.5 21.8 26.2 30.5 34.9 DESIGNED:
STRlP TENSONNG DEMCE 6. GROUND ANCHORS SHALL HAVE A 3,150# MINIMUM WORKING CAPACITY AND SHALL BE 7/21/09
(MAMM CAPACIY IS . 3,150LB MINIUM CAPACTY ] 42 19.2 24.0 28.8 33.6 38.4
3150 AT EACH ANCHOR) ﬁmﬁﬁ%’”_ﬁ% s or ones)  INSTALLED IN' ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. m 1 26.3 16 6.9 479 PRINTED: .
e P 7. THE MINIMUM NET AREA OF VENTILATION OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 1SQ. FT IN : : . . : 7128109 3:54PM | £
4T HURRAE STRAP LOCATIONS) 150 SQ. FT OF CRAWL-SPACE AREA. 46 23.0 28.8 34.6 40.3 46.1 SERIAL NO: g
A S 1) S N5 18 251 | 314 | 376 | 439 | 502 09052452-53 |
SCALE:

Mobile/Modular

N.T.S.




